E1OA.

EASTERN INTERCOLLEGIATE SKI ASSOCIATION

SLU Carnival Results
Mt VanHoevenberg Men
2/24/2023 Freestyle 10k
Rank Bib Name Class ClassRank Team 5km Finish
1 106 Hagenbuch, John Steel u23 1 DAR 00:11:39.8 (1) 00:23:57.2 (1)
00:11:39.8 (1) 00:12:17.3 (1)
2 105 Nystedt, Jacob SR 1 UvMm 00:12:09.1 (2) 00:25:08.6 (2)
00:12:09.1 (2) 00:12:59.5 (6)
3 109 Drolet, Rémi u23 2 HAR 00:12:18.8 (4) 00:25:11.5 (3)
00:12:18.8 (4) 00:12:52.7 (3)
4 131 Lange, Jack u20 1 DAR  00:12:27.6 (6) 00:25:12.7 (4)
00:12:27.6 (6) 00:12:45.1 (2)
5 115 Sweet, Finn u23 3 UVM  00:12:11.2 (3) 00:25:13.2 (5)
00:12:11.2 (3) 00:13:01.9 (7)
6 127 Westervelt, Bjorn u23 4 UvM 00:12:24.4 (5) 00:25:21.1 (6)
00:12:24.4 (5) 00:12:56.6 (4)
7 101 Schulz, Scott u23 5 UNH 00:12:33.0 (8) 00:25:30.8 (7)
00:12:33.0 (8) 00:12:57.7 (5)
8 128 Moore, Logan u23 6 MID 00:12:31.3 (7) 00:25:49.8 (8)
00:12:31.3 (7) 00:13:18.5 (10)
9 168 Burt, Aidan u20 2 UVM 00:12:33.9 (9) 00:25:52.5 (9)
00:12:33.9 (9) 00:13:18.6 (11)
10 110 Young, Jack u23 7 CBC 00:12:40.8 (10) 00:25:53.0 (10)
00:12:40.8 (10) 00:13:12.1 (8)
1 108 Moore, Willson SR 2 MID 00:12:41.6 (11) 00:26:08.8 (11)
00:12:41.6 (11) 00:13:27.2 (14)
12 138 Burt, Gregory u23 8 UvM 00:12:47.7 (15) 00:26:10.3 (12)
00:12:47.7 (15) 00:13:22.6 (12)
13 120 Allan, Luke u20 3 DAR 00:12:57.8 (21) 00:26:16.1 (13)
00:12:57.8 (21) 00:13:18.3 (9)
14 158 Bakken, Petter u23 9 UvM 00:12:52.8 (17) 00:26:18.1 (14)
00:12:52.8 (17) 00:13:25.3 (13)
15 137 Wyatt, Seth u23 10 UNH 00:12:42.9 (12) 00:26:18.6 (15)
00:12:42.9 (12) 00:13:35.7 (17)
16 148 Wolfe, Cameron u23 1 DAR 00:12:47.5 (14) 00:26:19.3 (16)
00:12:47.5 (14) 00:13:31.7 (15)
17 155 Camp, Cooper u20 4 DAR 00:12:45.5 (13) 00:26:21.4 (17)
00:12:45.5 (13) 00:13:35.9 (18)
18 113 Nemeth, Zachary u23 12 CBC 00:12:49.4 (16) 00:26:23.9 (18)
00:12:49.4 (16) 00:13:34.4 (16)
19 147 Hodges, Sam u23 13 MID 00:12:57.4 (20) 00:26:39.9 (19)
00:12:57.4 (20) 00:13:42.5 (21)
20 167 Schneider, James u23 14 UNH 00:13:04.8 (25) 00:26:46.2 (20)
00:13:04.8 (25) 00:13:41.3 (20)
21 134 Anderson, Roger u20 5 UNH 00:13:11.3 (30) 00:26:52.1 (21)
00:13:11.3 (30) 00:13:40.7 (19)
22 166 Chalmers, Asa u23 15 DAR 00:13:12.0 (31) 00:26:58.9 (22)



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

121

160

m

102

119

129

132

154

159

117

144

142

130

169

103

145

12

133

139

14

122

163

125

150

126

153

124

Christner, Jack
Rightmire, Andy
Williams, Carson
Hutchinson, Declan
Gore, Eli
Groeholdt, Mads
Carlisle, Adam
Nichol, Ayden
Maybach, Nathan
Martin, Colton
Anderson, Cooper
Eysenbach, James
Martell, Charles
Niedeck, Linden
Wilson, Quinn
Kitch, James
Beyerbach, Brian
May, Spencer
Koch, Janne

Ennis, Zachary
Boyle-Wight, Gaelan
Castonguay, Theodore
Sparks, Victor
Wong, Devin
Johnstone, Henry
Schwartz, Tzevi

Sapp, Everett

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u20

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u20

u20

u23

u23

u20

u20

u23

u23

u20

SR

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

10

34

35

1

MID

CBC

BOW

SMC

UNH

HAR

BOW

BOW

UNH

SLU

CBC

BOW

SMC

WIL

WIL

HAR

SLU

SLU

WIL

BOW

SMC

SMC

CBC

CBC

WIL

WIL

HAR

00:13:12.0 (31)
00:13:07.9 (28)
00:13:07.9 (28)

()
()
00:12:55.8 (18)
00:12:55.8 (18)

00:13:02.9 (24)
00:13:02.9 (24)

00:13:06.4 (26)
00:13:06.4 (26)

00:12:57.0 (19)
00:12:57.0 (19)

00:13:24.1 (37)
00:13:24.1 (37)

00:13:00.8 (22)
00:13:00.8 (22)

00:13:07.9 (29)
00:13:07.9 (29)

00:13:16.7 (33)
00:13:16.7 (33)

00:13:02.6 (23)
00:13:02.6 (23)
00:13:28.9 (39)
00:13:28.9 (39)
00:13:07.2 (27)
00:13:07.2 (27)

00:13:15.3 (32)
00:13:15.3 (32)

00:13:19.5 (34)
00:13:19.5 (34)

00:13:26.3 (38)
00:13:26.3 (38)
00:13:20.1 (36)
00:13:20.1 (36)
00:13:30.3 (40)
00:13:30.3 (40)
00:13:33.7 (41)
00:13:33.7 (41)
00:13:19.9 (35)
00:13:19.9 (35)

00:13:50.1 (47)
00:13:50.1 (47)

00:13:47.5 (45)
00:13:47.5 (45)

00:13:36.3 (42)
00:13:36.3 (42)

00:13:53.7 (48)
00:13:53.7 (48)

00:14:04.0 (53)
00:14:04.0 (53)

00:13:57.0 (50)
00:13:57.0 (50)

00:13:39.2 (43)
00:13:39.2 (43)

00:13:46.8 (22)

00:27:01.2 (23)
00:13:53.3 (23)
00:27:01.6 (24)
00:27:01.6 (67)

00:27:10.0 (25)
00:14:14.2 (29)

00:27:13.2 (26)
00:14:10.2 (27)

00:27:17.4 (27)
00:14:11.0 (28)

00:27:19.5 (28)
00:14:22.4 (32)

00:27:19.6 (29)
00:13:55.5 (24)

00:27:20.0 (30)
00:14:19.2 (31)

00:27:24.5 (31)
00:14:16.6 (30)

00:27:25.9 (32)
00:14:09.1 (26)

00:27:26.0 (33)
00:14:23.4 (33)
00:27:31.5 (34)
00:14:02.6 (25)

00:27:37.8 (35)
00:14:30.5 (38)

00:27:40.2 (36)
00:14:24.9 (35)

00:27:43.0 (37)
00:14:23.5 (34)

00:27:55.1 (38)
00:14:28.8 (37)
00:27:58.9 (39)
00:14:38.7 (42)
00:28:04.1 (40)
00:14:33.7 (40)

00:28:08.4 (41)
00:14:34.7 (41)

00:28:10.9 (42)
00:14:51.0 (46)

00:28:15.9 (43)
00:14:25.8 (36)

00:28:29.1 (44)
00:14:41.6 (45)

00:28:30.0 (45)
00:14:53.6 (48)

00:28:34.2 (46)
00:14:40.5 (44)

00:28:34.7 (47)
00:14:30.6 (39)

00:28:36.0 (48)
00:14:39.0 (43)

00:28:44.1 (49)
00:15:04.8 (53)



DNS

DNS

DNF

70

50

51

52

53

53

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

136

162

107

135

164

123

157

152

141

161

146

140

116

143

149

151

156

170

165

104

118

Schrupp, Cal

Kellogg, Carl

Martin, Zander

Roberts, Conner

Schmitt, Julian

Boudreau-Golfman, Mathias

Mclinroy, William
Murray, Sam
Grossman, Eli
Brown, Silas
Lubkowitz, Jax
Rouhana, Joey
Jampel, Jacob
Townsend, Mitchell
Jenkin, Lucas

Del Toro, Joseph
King, David
Alexander, Nico
Delamere, Samuel
Bancroft, Cameron

Payne, Noah

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u20

SR

u20

u23

u23

u23

u20

SR

u20

u20

u23

u20

u20

u23

SR

u23

36

37

38

39

39

12

13

41

42

43

14

15

16

44

17

18

BAT

MID

BAT

CLK

HAR

BAT

HAR

MID

BAT

BOW

SLU

CLK

WIL

SMC

SLU

SMC

BAT

SLU

BAT

CLK

CLK

00:13:59.5 (52)
00:13:59.5 (52)

00:13:59.0 (51)
00:13:59.0 (51)

00:13:47.4 (44)
00:13:47.4 (44)
00:14:11.4 (57)
00:14:11.4 (57)
00:14:05.8 (54)
00:14:05.8 (54)
00:14:05.9 (55)
00:14:05.9 (55)
00:13:56.4 (49)
00:13:56.4 (49)
00:14:07.2 (56)
00:14:07.2 (56)
00:14:34.3 (64)
00:14:34.3 (64)
00:13:49.4 (46)
00:13:49.4 (46)

00:14:23.1 (59)
00:14:23.1 (59)

00:14:32.4 (62)
00:14:32.4 (62)
00:14:29.7 (60)
00:14:29.7 (60)
00:14:33.6 (63)
00:14:33.6 (63)
00:14:17.7 (58)
00:14:17.7 (58)
00:14:31.3 (61)
00:14:31.3 (61)
00:14:43.8 (65)
00:14:43.8 (65)
00:15:01.3 (66)
00:15:01.3 (66)

0
0

()
()
00:15:55.9 (67)
00:15:55.9 (67)

00:28:51.2 (50)
00:14:51.7 (47)

00:28:56.9 (51)
00:14:57.9 (50)

00:29:11.8 (52)
00:15:24.3 (58)

00:29:12.8 (53)
00:15:01.3 (57)
00:29:12.8 (53)
00:15:06.9 (54)

00:29:16.5 (55)
00:15:10.5 (55)

00:29:21.1 (56)
00:15:24.7 (59)

00:29:29.6 (57)
00:15:22.3 (57)
00:29:30.6 (58)
00:14:56.2 (49)

00:29:31.6 (59)
00:15:42.2 (62)

00:29:33.9 (60)
00:15:10.8 (56)

00:29:35.4 (61)
00:15:03.0 (52)

00:30:02.3 (62)
00:15:32.6 (60)
00:30:07.7 (63)
00:15:34.0 (61)
00:30:11.8 (64)
00:15:54.1 (64)

00:30:17.5 (65)
00:15:46.1 (63)

00:30:39.0 (66)
00:15:55.2 (65)

00:31:18.3 (67)
00:16:17.0 (66)
(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNF)

()



