

## **SLU Carnival**

Mt VanHoevenberg 2/24/2023

## Results

Men

Freestyle 10k

2/2-1/20	,20						Troobtyle for
Rank	Bib	Name	Class	Class Rank	Team	5km	Finish
1	106	Hagenbuch, John Steel	U23	1	DAR	00:11:39.8 (1) 00:11:39.8 (1)	00:23:57.2 (1) 00:12:17.3 (1)
2	105	Nystedt , Jacob	SR	1	UVM	00:12:09.1 (2) 00:12:09.1 (2)	00:25:08.6 (2) 00:12:59.5 (6)
3	109	Drolet, Rémi	U23	2	HAR	00:12:18.8 (4) 00:12:18.8 (4)	00:25:11.5 (3) 00:12:52.7 (3)
4	131	Lange, Jack	U20	1	DAR	00:12:27.6 (6) 00:12:27.6 (6)	00:25:12.7 (4) 00:12:45.1 (2)
5	115	Sweet, Finn	U23	3	UVM	00:12:11.2 (3) 00:12:11.2 (3)	00:25:13.2 (5) 00:13:01.9 (7)
6	127	Westervelt , Bjorn	U23	4	UVM	00:12:24.4 (5) 00:12:24.4 (5)	00:25:21.1 (6) 00:12:56.6 (4)
7	101	Schulz, Scott	U23	5	UNH	00:12:33.0 (8) 00:12:33.0 (8)	00:25:30.8 (7) 00:12:57.7 (5)
8	128	Moore, Logan	U23	6	MID	00:12:31.3 (7) 00:12:31.3 (7)	00:25:49.8 (8) 00:13:18.5 (10)
9	168	Burt, Aidan	U20	2	UVM	00:12:33.9 (9) 00:12:33.9 (9)	00:25:52.5 (9) 00:13:18.6 (11)
10	110	Young, Jack	U23	7	CBC	00:12:40.8 (10) 00:12:40.8 (10)	00:25:53.0 (10) 00:13:12.1 (8)
11	108	Moore, Willson	SR	2	MID	00:12:41.6 (11) 00:12:41.6 (11)	00:26:08.8 (11) 00:13:27.2 (14)
12	138	Burt, Gregory	U23	8	UVM	00:12:47.7 (15) 00:12:47.7 (15)	00:26:10.3 (12) 00:13:22.6 (12)
13	120	Allan, Luke	U20	3	DAR	00:12:57.8 (21) 00:12:57.8 (21)	00:26:16.1 (13) 00:13:18.3 (9)
14	158	Bakken, Petter	U23	9	UVM	00:12:52.8 (17) 00:12:52.8 (17)	00:26:18.1 (14) 00:13:25.3 (13)
15	137	Wyatt, Seth	U23	10	UNH	00:12:42.9 (12) 00:12:42.9 (12)	00:26:18.6 (15) 00:13:35.7 (17)
16	148	Wolfe, Cameron	U23	11	DAR	00:12:47.5 (14) 00:12:47.5 (14)	00:26:19.3 (16) 00:13:31.7 (15)
17	155	Camp, Cooper	U20	4	DAR	00:12:45.5 (13) 00:12:45.5 (13)	00:26:21.4 (17) 00:13:35.9 (18)
18	113	Nemeth, Zachary	U23	12	CBC	00:12:49.4 (16) 00:12:49.4 (16)	00:26:23.9 (18) 00:13:34.4 (16)
19	147	Hodges, Sam	U23	13	MID	00:12:57.4 (20) 00:12:57.4 (20)	00:26:39.9 (19) 00:13:42.5 (21)
20	167	Schneider, James	U23	14	UNH	00:13:04.8 (25) 00:13:04.8 (25)	00:26:46.2 (20) 00:13:41.3 (20)
21	134	Anderson, Roger	U20	5	UNH	00:13:11.3 (30) 00:13:11.3 (30)	00:26:52.1 (21) 00:13:40.7 (19)
22	166	Chalmers, Asa	U23	15	DAR	00:13:12.0 (31)	00:26:58.9 (22)

						00:13:12.0 (31)	00:13:46.8 (22)
23	121	Christner, Jack	U23	16	MID	00:13:07.9 (28) 00:13:07.9 (28)	00:27:01.2 (23) 00:13:53.3 (23)
24	160	Rightmire, Andy	U23	17	CBC	() ()	00:27:01.6 (24) 00:27:01.6 (67)
25	111	Williams, Carson	U23	18	BOW	00:12:55.8 (18) 00:12:55.8 (18)	00:27:10.0 (25) 00:14:14.2 (29)
26	102	Hutchinson, Declan	U23	19	SMC	00:13:02.9 (24) 00:13:02.9 (24)	00:27:13.2 (26) 00:14:10.2 (27)
27	119	Gore, Eli	U23	20	UNH	00:13:06.4 (26) 00:13:06.4 (26)	00:27:17.4 (27) 00:14:11.0 (28)
28	129	Groeholdt, Mads	U23	21	HAR	00:12:57.0 (19) 00:12:57.0 (19)	00:27:19.5 (28) 00:14:22.4 (32)
29	132	Carlisle, Adam	U23	22	BOW	00:13:24.1 (37) 00:13:24.1 (37)	00:27:19.6 (29) 00:13:55.5 (24)
30	154	Nichol, Ayden	U23	23	BOW	00:13:00.8 (22) 00:13:00.8 (22)	00:27:20.0 (30) 00:14:19.2 (31)
31	159	Maybach, Nathan	U20	6	UNH	00:13:07.9 (29) 00:13:07.9 (29)	00:27:24.5 (31) 00:14:16.6 (30)
32	117	Martin, Colton	U23	24	SLU	00:13:16.7 (33) 00:13:16.7 (33)	00:27:25.9 (32) 00:14:09.1 (26)
33	144	Anderson, Cooper	U23	25	CBC	00:13:02.6 (23) 00:13:02.6 (23)	00:27:26.0 (33) 00:14:23.4 (33)
34	142	Eysenbach, James	U23	26	BOW	00:13:28.9 (39) 00:13:28.9 (39)	00:27:31.5 (34) 00:14:02.6 (25)
35	130	Martell, Charles	U23	27	SMC	00:13:07.2 (27) 00:13:07.2 (27)	00:27:37.8 (35) 00:14:30.5 (38)
36	169	Niedeck, Linden	U23	28	WIL	00:13:15.3 (32) 00:13:15.3 (32)	00:27:40.2 (36) 00:14:24.9 (35)
37	103	Wilson, Quinn	U23	29	WIL	00:13:19.5 (34) 00:13:19.5 (34)	00:27:43.0 (37) 00:14:23.5 (34)
38	145	Kitch, James	U23	30	HAR	00:13:26.3 (38) 00:13:26.3 (38)	00:27:55.1 (38) 00:14:28.8 (37)
39	112	Beyerbach, Brian	U23	31	SLU	00:13:20.1 (36) 00:13:20.1 (36)	00:27:58.9 (39) 00:14:38.7 (42)
40	133	May, Spencer	U20	7	SLU	00:13:30.3 (40) 00:13:30.3 (40)	00:28:04.1 (40) 00:14:33.7 (40)
41	139	Koch, Janne	U20	8	WIL	00:13:33.7 (41) 00:13:33.7 (41)	00:28:08.4 (41) 00:14:34.7 (41)
42	114	Ennis, Zachary	U23	32	BOW	00:13:19.9 (35) 00:13:19.9 (35)	00:28:10.9 (42) 00:14:51.0 (46)
43	122	Boyle-Wight, Gaelan	U23	33	SMC	00:13:50.1 (47) 00:13:50.1 (47)	00:28:15.9 (43) 00:14:25.8 (36)
44	163	Castonguay, Theodore	U20	9	SMC	00:13:47.5 (45) 00:13:47.5 (45)	00:28:29.1 (44) 00:14:41.6 (45)
45	125	Sparks, Victor	U20	10	CBC	00:13:36.3 (42) 00:13:36.3 (42)	00:28:30.0 (45) 00:14:53.6 (48)
46	150	Wong, Devin	U23	34	CBC	00:13:53.7 (48) 00:13:53.7 (48)	00:28:34.2 (46) 00:14:40.5 (44)
47	126	Johnstone, Henry	U23	35	WIL	00:14:04.0 (53) 00:14:04.0 (53)	00:28:34.7 (47) 00:14:30.6 (39)
48	153	Schwartz, Tzevi	U20	11	WIL	00:13:57.0 (50) 00:13:57.0 (50)	00:28:36.0 (48) 00:14:39.0 (43)
49	124	Sapp, Everett	SR	3	HAR	00:13:39.2 (43) 00:13:39.2 (43)	00:28:44.1 (49) 00:15:04.8 (53)

50	136	Schrupp, Cal	U23	36	BAT	00:13:59.5 (52) 00:13:59.5 (52)	00:28:51.2 (50) 00:14:51.7 (47)
51	162	Kellogg, Carl	U23	37	MID	00:13:59.0 (51) 00:13:59.0 (51)	00:28:56.9 (51) 00:14:57.9 (50)
52	107	Martin, Zander	U23	38	BAT	00:13:47.4 (44) 00:13:47.4 (44)	00:29:11.8 (52) 00:15:24.3 (58)
53	135	Roberts, Conner	U23	39	CLK	00:14:11.4 (57) 00:14:11.4 (57)	00:29:12.8 (53) 00:15:01.3 (51)
53	164	Schmitt, Julian	U23	39	HAR	00:14:05.8 (54) 00:14:05.8 (54)	00:29:12.8 (53) 00:15:06.9 (54)
55	123	Boudreau-Golfman, Mathias	U20	12	BAT	00:14:05.9 (55) 00:14:05.9 (55)	00:29:16.5 (55) 00:15:10.5 (55)
56	157	McInroy, William	SR	4	HAR	00:13:56.4 (49) 00:13:56.4 (49)	00:29:21.1 (56) 00:15:24.7 (59)
57	152	Murray, Sam	U20	13	MID	00:14:07.2 (56) 00:14:07.2 (56)	00:29:29.6 (57) 00:15:22.3 (57)
58	141	Grossman, Eli	U23	41	BAT	00:14:34.3 (64) 00:14:34.3 (64)	00:29:30.6 (58) 00:14:56.2 (49)
59	161	Brown, Silas	U23	42	BOW	00:13:49.4 (46) 00:13:49.4 (46)	00:29:31.6 (59) 00:15:42.2 (62)
60	146	Lubkowitz, Jax	U23	43	SLU	00:14:23.1 (59) 00:14:23.1 (59)	00:29:33.9 (60) 00:15:10.8 (56)
61	140	Rouhana, Joey	U20	14	CLK	00:14:32.4 (62) 00:14:32.4 (62)	00:29:35.4 (61) 00:15:03.0 (52)
62	116	Jampel, Jacob	SR	5	WIL	00:14:29.7 (60) 00:14:29.7 (60)	00:30:02.3 (62) 00:15:32.6 (60)
63	143	Townsend, Mitchell	U20	15	SMC	00:14:33.6 (63) 00:14:33.6 (63)	00:30:07.7 (63) 00:15:34.0 (61)
64	149	Jenkin, Lucas	U20	16	SLU	00:14:17.7 (58) 00:14:17.7 (58)	00:30:11.8 (64) 00:15:54.1 (64)
65	151	Del Toro, Joseph	U23	44	SMC	00:14:31.3 (61) 00:14:31.3 (61)	00:30:17.5 (65) 00:15:46.1 (63)
66	156	King, David	U20	17	BAT	00:14:43.8 (65) 00:14:43.8 (65)	00:30:39.0 (66) 00:15:55.2 (65)
67	170	Alexander, Nico	U20	18	SLU	00:15:01.3 (66) 00:15:01.3 (66)	00:31:18.3 (67) 00:16:17.0 (66)
DNS	165	Delamere, Samuel	U23		BAT	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	104	Bancroft, Cameron	SR		CLK	0	(DNS)
DNF	118	Payne, Noah	U23		CLK	00:15:55.9 (67) 00:15:55.9 (67)	(DNF) ()